AD  DATA
\5 LE stolt S
2{’ Tol. A = G oo 7o o 05%

Zeo PokE -
40 ME .

5 LOSD " UCODE .
18 PRINT ﬁT”IQ;iﬁTﬁkf~

=8 BOMETEITE Li‘:‘Q iﬁm—ﬂ
3@ 50 TC iB
SAUE “vrmmiesil?

2 1Y g B gy
BV LYY




HeEnoRY TEST PER VY(IDEORAM

SPECTRUH.




| SSee 3 Rs7 . wiTacw: HME(3i1ng (‘P:umerecu H veers AL

Guvzzean_

O ECadr (5’325’)

LS TEAAD
, b PR

o @L‘Lb

‘JLQM Szl Dbzad /F@Wcﬁg/ /\/j

| SSVES
_ OLA GQocAE-L [834S)
8548 , s / 2
Uity TTEAS
SReA2d
=4 ol
— s 0 o
Ll 0 >o
& &




e e e
o~
//f‘
[ H AP o
I GV DC uQNuENN s 0wl O‘g[l Sk Al s g
,“/7;"\ i{(lk‘i T;‘:g‘{?ldgf@:({(gaa na gAaA
e
l.i\ﬂ’l‘Zgl_ﬂooooaaooooooaaooopooooa
, T ey o S TAMPATO  SPECTREH NisTo DA I eTRo]
‘}L ! vaoootoooooaotoosoooooo>
g 3 < € g T8 D)\)—sﬁg 44 3 © LA e

Con N TN




Mm52ﬁoj-2
| EQUIVALND A
TMS 4l

R



)

1B PER 2X SPTCTRVH

& By
b

ZX SPECTRUM COMPUTER
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

- Manual- |
Spect Service Manual

201907 ULA 6C001(also replaces
5C112 see note*).

128K ROM

RAM 4116-2 (150n sec)
810901 CPU Z80

201804 LM1889 I.C.

201839 TI4532 1.C.

201805 Transistor ZTX 213
201801 Transistor ZTX 313
201653 Transistor ZTX 650/651
201825 Crystal 4.433619 MHZ
201824 Crystal 14 MHZ

201834 Keyboard Mat

201835 Keyboard Membrane
201836 Keyboard Template
201873 Keyboard Connector 5 Way
201874 Keyboard Connector 8 Way
201840 PSU—-1400 (U.K.)
201840-EPSU—1400 (Euro)

© 201001 Modulator (UHF)
201833 Case Upper '

201854 Case Lower

201851 Booklet - Instructions
201853 Cassette Lead

811201 Feet

201841 Coil - Spectrum

201827 Heatsink (Issue 1 & 2)
201827-3 Heatsink (lssue 3)
201826 Loudspeaker

200801 Jack Socket (Ear/Mic)
201832 Basic Programming Manual
200000 Reset Pot. 2.2K

201802
201803

PRE2W0
ks

35,000
ZL:’)OO

ZX Spectrum Computer Continued

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

201828 Power Socket

201868 Tape-Double Sided
201822 Trimmer 50pf max
201850 T.V. Lead

810603 Screw 7.9mm (Qty 4)
201864 Screw 9.5mm C/Sk (Qty 4)

ZX81 COMPUTER
810851 ULA 2C210E (also replaces
2C158 and 2C184)
810853 64K ROM

200951 RAM 4118

200952 RAM 2114

810901 Z80 CPU

201801 Transistor ZTX 313
201051  Keyboard

810501 Keyhkoard Connector b Way
810502 Keyboard Connector 8 Way
200553 PSU (1.2A) (U.K.)

200553-E PSU (1.2A) (Euro)
201001 Modulator (UHF)
811257 Modulator Cover
201301 Manual (English)
201300 Manual (German)
201151  Case Upper
201152 Case Lower

201853 Cassette Lead

811201 Feet- Rubber (Qty 4)
810251 Filter Ceramic

810451 Heatsink

200801 Jack Socket (For Mic/9VDC)
200013 Resistor Pack 5 Way x 10K
200012 Resistor Pack 8 Way x 10K

201850 T.V. Lead (U.K. & Euro)
001507 T.V. Lead (U.S.)

810603 Screw 2.2mm x 7.9mm (Qty 4)
Screw 2.2mm x 9.6mm (Qty 4)

810601

ZX 16K RAM PACK)

16K003 ULA 1HO035

16K001T RAM 4116-4 (250n sec)
16K019 RAM Pack Coil
16K004 Transistor ZTX 750
16K020 Edge Connector
16K022 Case - Front

16K023 Case - Rear

16K028 Screw No. 2 x 1 (Qty 4)
16K027 Screw No. 4 x 1 (Qty 4)

PREZZO
La

1.500

1,500
3150

150 .

750

27500
26.600
46800
43.000
14.%00

150

500

2330
25 23‘0
34.500
418800

4,700
40.650
44,250

1.500

7.500

3.%50

250 J I
2.250

150
150

"~ 4,500
1,500
3450
345
450

%50

45.000
5.850
3750
2980
9.600
3.000
3.000
150
150

e
¢




NN,

PART NO, DESCRIPTION
Manual—
Print cervice Manual 25000
201657 ULA T026E 15,500
201654 Transistor BC182/ZzTX 182 T50
201652  Transistor ZTX 214 50
201691  Transistor ZTX 450/451 1,500
201690 Transistor ZTX 551 4.500
201653  Transistor ZTX 650 41.500
201601 Base Frame 3.%50
201600 Belt 6300
201616 Button Key 350
201615  Button Pin Y50
201613 Cap-Paper Spindle %150

| 201647 Choke 22uH 3.000
+201622 . Conductor Strip 150
201618 Connector Cover Lower
207617 Connector Cover Upper
201644  Connector PCB

. 201603 Cover
262000 Cover Sub Assy

52071604 : Cover Trim _ s
201626 Disc Encoder
266100 Farth Wire-Harness
268100 7“dge Connector Assy b
201648 ige Socket 14.850
201643 “:ston Tag 50
201611 sar-Spur 1500
201610 Gear-Spur 1,500
262100 Harness Assy 16,500
201602 Insert Base L0
201671 Instruction Book 1500
201670 Insulator-Deflector Spring Y50
201641 LED 3,450
201688 Molex Connector %50
201629 Motor 4350
200134  Motor Pinion Spacer 150
263100 +PCRB Harness Sub Assy 94.000
269000 PCB Sub Assembly 49.500
201642 Photo Transistor L.000
201612  Pinion-Bevel 4.500
201606 Plate Fixture 3000

201623 Printer Foot F50
200043  Pulley Shaft Y50
201605 Reel Chassis 3.000
200041 Reel-ldler 3. #50
201628 Roller Conducting 4500
200042 Roller Shaft 3.c00
201607 Bevel Gear, Worm & Pulley Assy . oo
267000 Shaft & Worm Pulley Sy b-Assembly 3%50
201624 Silicon Grease '
201693  Slot Mask Shin M50
201649 Solder Tag F50
201621 Spring Connector Plate 450
201627 Spring Deflector 1,500

ZX Printer Continued

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRE2ZZ0

L.
201619 Spring Stylus ) 1250
266000 Belt & Stylus Sub Assy 14400
201614  Retainer Stylus 4.280
201620  Spring Torsion 4.250
201640  Switch-Paper Feed 2.250
201639  Washer-Starlock %50
201609  Worm Wheel 1,500
201608 Worm & Shaft Assy 4.500
201635  Screw 4.20 x 4.8mm (Qty 4) 150
201633  Screw 4.20 x 6.35mm (Qty 4) %50
201632  Screw 4.20 x 9.5mm (Qty 4) %50
201634  Screw 4.20 x 12.7mm (Qty 4) %50
201631  Screw 4.20 x 15.9mm (Qty 4) ! ¥50
201636  Screw M3 x 6CSH (Qty 4)

%50.

., i
ERna

ZX Spectrum

(Part No. Manual — Spect) 30.000
ZX Printer G50 2T
(Part No. Manual—Print) 25000

No manual available for ZX81 Computer

“Q
T
o o

e ;

[ e § : iy ?

£ &

* ULABC112is no longer available. Replaced by
ULA 6C001 with following changes to resistors:-

Resistor Value Issue 1/2 PCB Issue 3 PCR
R47 1K 1K

R49 10K 10K

R56 470R TK

R63 470R 1K

Resistors available in packs of four (as above)

i

ORDER CODE PR?Z?CV
L,

Re RESPACK 1/2 4,500

Re RESPACK 3 1500




RLEAMB) PER 2X SEECTRVH

|
— = == = = = % ZX Spectrum Computer Continued
= £ £ E E = £ £E =E = PART NO. DESCRIPTION © PREZZ0
= £ £ £E E T & = = L.
= = = = = = = =~ 201828 Power Socket 1.500
== 201868 Tape-Double Sided
= = = = = s 201822 Trimmer 80pf max 1.500
= . E T E = E =z === 201850 T.V. Lead 3.750
= = E = E I 810603 Screw 7.9mm (Qty 4) #50
= = E = = T 201864 Screw 9.5mm C/Sk (Qty 4) #50
aoTnn SPECTRUM
S TR TH ZX81 COMPUTER
 agiss noil aas - cw.oa.595
PIEE S IS 810851 ULA 2C210E (also replaces -
2C158 and 2C184) 27500
' 810853 64K ROM ; 26.600
» o ' 200951 RAM 4118 46900
s Sk ' 200952 RAM 2114 : " 43.000
ZX SPECTRUM COMPUTER 810901  Z80 CPU Lo R
v 201801 Transistor ZTX 313 ; s gEO
' S 201051 Keyboard ; o0
PRHE Q. : mi220 810501 Keybkoard Connector 5 Way : 9.350
e : 810502 Keyboard Connector 8 Way 3.500
‘Gnact . “Service Manual 26,000 | 200553 _PSU (1.2A) (U.K.) < 9.890
201907 ULA 6C001 (also replaces 200553-F PSL (1.2A) (Euro) R
S b P 1,500 | 201001 Modulator (UHF) 1 6@00
810901 CPU 780 44300 201300 Manual (German) 44,250
201804 LM1889 I.C. £000 | 2011561  Case Upper 1.500
201839 TI4532 I.C. 13900 | 2011562 Case Lower '7.500
201805 Transistor ZTX 213 350 | 201853  Cassette Lead e
201801 Transistor ZTX 313 250 | 811201  Feet- Rubber (Qty 4) HEOL
201653 Transistor ZTX 650/651 4.500 | 810251 Filter Ceramic 2:250
201825 Crystal 4.433619 MHZ 550 | 810451 Heatsink . 50
201824 Crystai 14 MHZ L‘9SO 200801 Jack Socket (For MIC/QVDC) : 150
901834 Keyboard Mat 16300 | 200013  Resistor Pack 5 Way x 10K “4.500
201835 Keyboard Membrane 132,000 200012 Resistor Pack 8 Way x 10K 1500
201836 Keyboard Template 44..000 | 201850 T.V. Lead (U.K. & Euro) 3450
201873 Keyboard Connector 5 Way 2.550| 001507 T.V. Lead (U.S.) 3X50°
201874 Keyboard Connector 8 Way 3500 | 810603 Screw 2.2mm x 7.9mm (Qty 4) %50
201840 PSU—1400 (U.K.) 23200 | 810601 Screw 2.2mm x 9.6mm (Qty 4) %50
201840-E PSU—1400 (Euro) S 34900
© 201001  Modulator (UHF) 16 .800
201833 Case Upper ' : 13.500
201854 Case Lower {5500 | ZX 16K RAM PACK)
201851 Booklet- Instructions 44.400 .
201853 Cassette Lead 3.%50 | 16K003 ULA 1HO035 45.000
811201 Feet 750 | 16K001 RAM 4116-4 (250n sec) 5.850
201841 Coil - Spectrum 5750 | 16K019 RAM Pack Coil 3750
201827 Heatsink (Issue 1 & 2) 4.500 | 16K004 Transistor ZTX 750 2250
201827-3 Heatsink (Issue 3) 4500 | 16K020 Edge Connector 9.600
1201826  Loudspeaker . © 5350 | 16K022 Case - Front 3.000 [*
200801 Jack Socket (Ear/Mic) *50 | 16K023 Case - Rear 3.000
201832  Basic Programming Manual 22L00 | 16K028 Screw No. 2 x 1 (Qty 4) 4150
200000 Reset Pot. 2.2K : F50 | 16K027 Screw No. 4 x 1 (Qty 4) 450




ZX PRINTER

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Manual—
Print
201057
201654
201652
201691
201690
201653
- 201601
201600
201616
201615
201613
201647
201622
201618
201617
201644
. 201603
262000
201604
201626
266100
268100
201648
201643
201611
201610
262100
201602
201671
201670
201641
201688
201629
200134
263100
269000
201642
201612
201606
201623
200043
201605
200041
201628
200042
201607
287000
201624
201683
201649
1201621
201627

“arvice Manual

LLA T026E

Transistor BC182/ZTX 182

Transistor ZTX 214
Transistor ZTX 450/451
Transistor ZTX 551
Transistor ZTX 650
Base Frame

Belt

Button Key

Button Pin

Cap-Paper Spindle
Choke 22uH

Conductor Strip
Connector Cover Lower
Connector Cover Upper
Connector PCB

Cover

Cover Sub Assy

Cover. Trim

Disc Encoder

Farth Wire-Harness
“ige Connector Assy
Exge Socket

“uston Tag

Coar-Spur

Gear-Spur

Harness Assy

Insert Base
Instruction Book
[nsulator-Deflector Spring
LED

Molex Connector
Motor

Motor Pinion Spacer
PCB Harness Sub Assy
PCB Sub Assembly

PREZ20
L

25000
14,500
F50
M50
4,500
4,500
4.500
3.3150
6.300
150
F50
%50
3.000
150
¥50

19.500 g

3,000
3.000

ZX Printer Continued
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRELZO
L.

201619 Spring Stylus i 4450
266000 Belt & Stylus Sub Assy 44400
201614 Retainer Stylus 4.250
201620 Spring Torsion 4.250
201640 Switch-Paper Feed 3.250
201639 Washer-Starlock 150
201609 Worm Wheel 4,500
201608 Worm & Shaft Assy 4.500
201635 Screw 4.20 x 4.8mm (Qty 4) A Y0)
201633 Screw 4.20 x 6.35mm (Qty 4) %50
201632 Screw 4.20 x 9.5mm (Qty 4) %50
201634 Screw 4.20 x 12.7mm {(Qty 4) %50
201631 Screw 4.20 x 15.9mm (Qty 4) ! ¥50
201636 Screw M3 x 6CSH (Qty 4) \ %50

4.F00 B

1.500
+50

1500 &
18.600

14.850
F50
1500
1,500
16.500
. 6290
4.500
¥50
3.%50
150

4350 &

150
94.000

49.500 [

Photo Transistor L.000
Pinion-Bevel 4.500
Plate Fixture 39000
Printer Foot ¥50
Pulley Shaft Y50
Reel Chassis 3.000
Reel-Idler 3.150
Roller Conducting 4:500
Roller Shaft 3.000
Bevel Gear, Worm & Pulley Assy - 3000

Shaft & Worm Pulley Sub-Assembly 3.F5p
Silicon Grease )

Slot Mask Shin 50
Solder Tag 50
Spring Connector Plate $50

Spring Deflector 4.500

ZX Spectrum

(Part No. Manual — Spect)
ZX Printer R
(Part No. Manual—Print) ' 95.000

’ f

No manual available for ZX81 Cqmputer

i

* ULA

ULA 6C001 with following changes to resistors:-
Resistor Value Issue 1/2 PCB Issue 3 PCB
R47 1K 1K

R49 10K 10K |

R56 470R 1K

R63 470R 1K

Resistors available in packs of four (as above)

ORDER CODE VPi.’\/EZZ‘OV
L.

Re RESPACK 1/2 4.500

Re RESPACK 3 1.500

5C112 is no longer available. Replaced by




A

000

000~
Y4
000"
=4
=14

000

000
000

000"

000"
000"
000~
000~

000"
000"
000"
000"
000"
000"~

000"~
000"
000"
000"
000"
000"
000~
000"~
000"
000"
000~
000~

000"
000"
000"~
000~
000~
000~

'S¢

-
<

[0}

ST

Sy
Y4
O
ST

Y4
oy
Y4
SZ
oy
DE

og
Y4
(0374
SZ
SZ
5¢
ST
S¢
ST
ot
€
54

S¢
ST

ot

=34
09
sSZ

(KWW WWvy Jad) Jo31pg S1dmes auTydoel OTSNW
oTSNK

8ZT iWRYM

juweym

J9)2mW OTSNK

J93TamadAl OTSTW =241

JID3SBWO TSN

VOISNNW

€ sNTd @TTIIDISBRN

(II piomse]l uoo 23iam TIeN Iad) S3ismse]
STT3I=2318BK

STITIA-NA

(T3ep ojusweurzzeSemwT) ASVEVIVA

o339p J2d 3T UOTSJIBAUOD ¥ UOoTsuedxjy
(2ATIPOIOTW UOD ©7Tqriedmoo) g OTEDTUHQ
DTROTUWQ

oTED-NA

(821 J2d olos) € snId OTeOSel

(821 x=d oTos) OTeosel

(3=2yspeaads) IDINOYILITI ITDO4

II 3IST3IIV 34Ul

(123uTag Xz I3d) S3T3ITITIN IUTII

(g+ aad oTo0s) £ snid u8Irs-se]

(z snTd @ 82T J=2d ofos) u31s-sey

(sdunp u@aaos aad) g Adung

(WM uoo Surystiqnd do3l sap aad) asur1=2dAL
(ad@31seupiopm uoo eorjyead o TT0lT3l J2d) JIDUTTPE2SH
(TuOoTZR}Sa3UT pe IT103T13 I3d) II jutadasmog
(2323593UT @300 ar=2ulssip J2d) sSnld PeaYRIIS]
(Z snid @ 8¢T 13d) OTPNIS 3IIV PIJUBADY
(DATIPOIOTIN JI2d) OTpPn3S 31V PSPUSIXH

(oew odr3 edorTjesd) OTpPNiS IV

. voI1I4dvad

(edwels e31TOSN BUOTZE}IEBWIO] BT a33omrad) g Adung

" (uosSdg ns edwe3s exorT8Tw) =dA3-0-UT]
(II ummvm<_mch uoo syoue I[Iqesn) JISITJIM SUL

a snTq aad (3oed dild) oosIp ns =233 5 T33NL

Tjuspooaad T 2JI3 @ T3IINL

(I2315T°WPIOM UOD BOIIRIZ 3 TTO3ITH gad) aauTTadAL

000°SZ (I@3seupaom uodO eOTIRI3 ® TI031] aad) JBUT[DesH
000 °ST (0318231 @ eoryead 333smasd) a33SERPIOM
000 0% (€ snid a=ad o1os) g+ pIopM 3seT SYL
000°Sg pPJIoM 3seT |yl
000°52Z (23u=dwels eT(e u9sa9s o] saepueun aad) Adoose]
000 0% (£+ UOD OWIBUDES NS BUUOTOD ¥»9) £ SNT4d SPTMSE]L
000°SZ (oWJIByos NS DUUOTOD »9) BpPTMSE]
000 °SZ (2TI3I93SEK uNndO 2318 [Ten 2332waad) s8asmse]
000 0% (E€+ uoOD TOTIFRJ203J0 TIJIOIID TP BOIDOII) g+ TIadsel
000 0% E+O0TOS (TJI®33BIED TP I[I3S TJea) £ snid utadsel
00052 (TI233P2a80 IPp TII3S TJIeA) JuTadse]
000" 0% (€ snTd 8Z7 Jad OT0os) € SNId pJIoms=2]
000 " 0€ Zz+I2d OTOS (2UUOTOO BZI ® OUTI) Z SNTd pIomse]
000 " 0€E 821 J2d OTOS (SUUOTOD 8ZT ® OUTJ) 8ZT PIOMSE]
Y10 I uD+ 000707 APW 13d OTOS (DUuUOT0O QZT ' OUT3y) III PIOMSEL
000°ST (duuoroo %9) II pJIomseL
000°SZ (3UuoToo Zg) pIomse]
(T3s931 C3jusumelled]l) SYOSSIOOUd QoM

000°SZ ITATOOL 08Z
000" 0% (DVdAEQ) JI03TUOm/3I032qUaSSESTP/2I03BTqUasSSY
000 5S¢ DI031eTqUWIESBSTQ
000°52C DIOJBTQUIEEY
000 0L (€ sSnTd OTOS) T129Q0D
000 °S¥% (€ snig OT108) W/JdD
000°52 oTseqe3ay
000 0€ otseg eilsg
000 "0t ueJsl.aoq
000°0S 3oT0ag OJOTH
000°52 I0TTd
000" 0% TeOoSsRg
000°S%7 o}
00009 o807
000°5¢ o307 ITeUs
000°52C YyiJaog
000°52 dst1
33UaPTSDI JIDTqUDSSY
2JUIPTITEII oTsReg
IDODVNONIT

6861 ou3nId

[FYVMIIOS] WMALOAdS YIVIONIS ¥ad IZZ3d9d ONILSIT

EAXXIT XL XL IR EEXCIX A XXX AR KKK

S00TEZTY6TTO vAI d

S65°75°09 / S80°95°09 (90) 91
VWOY /_®BITIOV_SZIOO

7%Z% BTTEOV BTA
10dS O¥JDIW

AAXAXAXA XA ANT XXX XX A LALLM KX XK AR



1
1
1
|

id@39104 000°6€

205 4,-000-65-
©00.5£—060-0E—

o

2

000.0} 6605 T EISTTOTOO0mW
ozzam ® emoy B euSasuocd e -euldssuod/suorzIpads BT BSNTOSD
em YAI TP TAaTsuaadwoo ouopusjur Is TzzZoad T T33Nnl :VION

‘duels o wopouw Tp ojusmerddoooe,T gad ezuaTnsuod

odmoy e
2I9paTYD TQUWEeOTI T TIINL
000°6¢€ I BTO0RIIBIUI ROYW BITI"P O31e[quaSSesSTIq OoJqT]

000°"6€ €SNTJAGZT eSed e[Tep o031pe TuoTZesedra aad oaTEnURK
000 6E ZSNTJBZT esed e[Tep 03Ipe TuorzeJedra aad arTenuel
000°0S MBZT esed eITep ojrpe Tuorzexedra aoad oTenueyn

000°STI V9 ® yy ep 21198 aod ojuswmarddng
" 28y esed elTep 031Ipe Tuorzexedra a=d aTenuey
sSnTd eJaar3sel Jgad euevaqwopn

000°02 M EE & AmLwe B
000 % STeTOIommOD SDIO3eUDWITY
000°S5S STeur3TI0 DI0IBJUSUITVY
000 0T (SHA) JITBJOJIOIW XZ BTIE SATID JITS UOD ODPTA
000°SE SATITD ITIS TP BIJIO}S B[ UOO OIqIT]
000°-06 (SHA "S8sSed g) DISvg 0I33en3uTI] OSJOO UOD ODPTIA
000°ST ~dmoooapTa e3lTOosSn 1ad )gy mnijosads OTTE BOTITPOW
000 GEZ ~I0 DSeq UOO IPIDA DIOTOD 03 TSOdUOOOIPTA JOJTUOR
000 06 (2Aan0 91 ,e3) o21rUOTZIOdoad YOT3BAOL
000 0%T omIBYOs OTe 2Jeaeds Jad ueloal/peJjsuwy BIOIBTJ
000°S¥%T TI03eI1181892 2np Jad wapI-
000 S62I1BM1JOS BIA 2J03eIlsSI32x -"3ads/ooe opuemoo xad 3T1Yy
000" 0% eII9313EQ B OTpnNE 2JI03Ee0TITTdmy
000 6€ ALl oAeO OSJI2AEI}}E OTIpne aaepuem Jod 3T
000°S¢ Sunsel 13 Inw suorsuedsa 3ITY

000 S6T TUOTZNJIIST U0D 08 ® 87 ep O 9 EBp DUOTsSURdSE>D 3T
000°00T TUOTZNJI}ST UOD gy © 9T ep duorsuedsa TN
000°0ST 2TeoIsnu exarlse]l ‘uasjsemuedap 3Josoyoxy
000 °SLT YOeR sSnw WKWNVY MhOUNCOHQHNU 2 STedTIsnm eTOORIJISDJU]T
000" 0% . oj339p aad ejemmex3oad wmoady

000 0oSTemmeal3oad saeroueT ® aIedTIEed Jod woady TP @I031391
000°S6T
000°€S5
000°0ST

8ZILZ @ %9.7 wmoady Tp Sao0jemmea3oag
TIT3e3U00 uod 3TTqTriedwoo BI03IeIIST3DY
TITT0I3u0o aad 97e313TPp/0OTIS0TRUR SIOJFTIIIDAUOD

000°S Aowuwﬂ Te) STA 95 e BUTIIRIJ
000°Z T3IIBIUOO DITIIBAUT Jod 9TA 95 B OTYOSEm BIOIIDUUOD
000°9 STA 95 B OTYOSem DUTIIDd

000 0T "3sod e11osn ojaod igad PTIA 95 B PUTHWSI DI0JIDUUOD

eotaa3taad eun 12d em exdos SWOO DI0IJDUUOD

000° 0%

000 °0S (2TITQTSS2T3) wsoﬂuvwﬁkmm snp aad sxoj3jauuo)
000°0% -(opT3Ta) Syoraayraad onp xad 2I033DUUO)
000 0% (emmea3oad 23TuIO0j TOA) EBl3op pad suoIzZrwmes2oag
000°0T ()91 xem) ejzjzop aad woadmy

000°S6 II erooejaazur aad moxdaejaod epayos
000 0TIT3IBT TquWeIlus suedoTJawe aurds uod maspow aad o333aARD
oadoanyg/ysn paepuels 20IJ3ellepe BOTUOIDIS] rvurdsg

MWN.MH (euTuws y/oTyosem) 23uessed eoTuozaisl rutrdg
00L°S eados tyooaaedde asd [r@oeang 3}I0A & Ep BTaID33eqg
000°S6T ooT3snoe wopouw I1sersyenb saspusx aad orIosSDOOVY
000°ST o339p J2d }T0A 0ZTT © 2I03JUSWTITY
“000709€  STT¥eIIod pneq 00Z1/00€ SIABH PIEPUEIS WOPOH
000062 pneq 00ZI/00E€ S®AeH pIepuels mapPOoW

...nm\\ \v}.ﬁ\&\nﬁw IS + BYUMNOII D ) AV HIIYH 2 IS0 H HUYY

8% WOd eIT=p OjeTqueossessIg OJIqQIT NMM,.Y.:

___g% ers1isel Jad purIquman -

Q00:05T

000 08T
000 00T
sT3ea3
000 0L
000°562
000°0S
000°S6T
000" 0%
000°¢
000°€
00S° ¢

Pneq 00g sS2AeH pIepuERlsS WOPOR

pneq 00€ @Tenuem wopop

e3139p J9d SUOTZROTUNWMOD TP emmea3oxg

IOUOH sTenb age3a110o aad gy aad eTOOR JIS3UT
T2309pPTA ® SgH I2d 03v0OTPOp wopoy

sgg aad o0339p aad oraossaooe woady

wmoxdg ns T2309PTA emmexl3oad uoo ojeorIpop WOPOR
"IBTASP+ ojejusmrTROlNE ‘ouons iad aIxo0jedTIyTTdmy
»/S BP TYosTIQ

»~/€ BpP TYISIQg

S — u€ Bp TYOSTIQ

000062
000°00€
000" 00T
0e—Dx8-~
000°S61
000°S0T
000°5S6T
000°S6T
000°0ST
000°Ss6T
000°0ST
000°0S¢C
000" 0S¢
000°S%1I
000 °S7T
000°S¢Z

000°5¢

000°5%7
000°SQE
000 - 0ET
000 01
000" 0BT
000 0T

000°S6T
000°ZT.
000°SLT
000°S6

0057 L

000°5SZ

000°00T
000°0ST

tod UuT 000 01" Bp

000 °6€
000°LT
000°S¢2
000°STT

ooo.omw

OHN#:@IHﬁm P oumﬂoumom ‘e338p aod ,,/€ ep aataqg
O}ejuDWITe p® O3BIO3eds .mvuwv xad ,,/g ep aatag
OjejuswITE P2 03e(03EOE ‘e3yep aad g mv aaTaqg
oI1TE® P> SATIpP J5Tp onp J5d eTooRIIdIUT ‘g Snid
o121TeIed Tjuedmels asd erooeyID3UT ‘qutadTiTng
A8%7 Iad Tuwmea3oxdeooorqs eTIO0RJIDIUT /00

€ sNId J=2d em eados amoo ‘g 20eITITNN

A8ZT @ 8% 1>d eados swod ‘gzl 20°ITITNN

gy " 3oad aaeutmeso o °21e0201qs Jad ‘SuUQ SoBITITNN
S59pUeTOo 3UOIZEOTIqQqeF ew 2xdOsS SWOO BIOOERJFJISUT
"32I09pTA 09793 Jod 90TIIRZZITE3IT3TP eTOOB JISIUT
emwea3oad S “3UT VOO NOISJWIN eOJEem 3sSnop
emwea30oxd @ BTOORJIISIUT UOD XNV eOJIEm osnoy
emmex301d ® BTODRIISIVT UOD YVYIS eoJem 2snoK
emmex30oxd ® BTOORIIDIUT UOD HSNOWIDIJ EoJEm SBNOo}
®Z @ € BNId ‘z snig Jad (esouTwny) ®OI3310 BUU3Y
uefox] emmeJ2oad UOO (EBOUTIBNT) ©OTIJO BPUU3]
TT03uTs IT203 ~wWolne ojusmIIIsuT Jod OTIOSSDOOY
(9TeTISs) T8IW ATTel uuemsauuel TySe pe sjuedwe;ls
("Teaed) I8 IW ATIel uuemssuuey TYy3e pe s3juedwe;ls
o121Teted @ TTeTIOS Tjuedwels god erooeyisjur
(Z€Z SY¥) TTeTI®s Tiuedmejs gad 'eTOORJISD3UT
(soTuoIjUua)) P[2TTRIed 13uedmeis asd eroOERJIDjUT
. e33sp aad ejaeo Ip oToloy

(eoTmIS9] elaIeO B PuTjuURdWe]s) gg mooeydly

e139p aad ejaeo orojzoy

(e3ezzTTIe1aW ejaed e eurjuedmels) ¥IINIHd XZ
(woxds twmea3oad o 3OT3sAof aad) II eTOORJID3jUT
03319p xad eroonjuae)

Apw® 3TOON3JIed 9z Jad aToonjaeoejaod eT03EOS
e339p aod SATIPOJIOTH

(ZE€2SY @ PATIPOIOTHN JI2d BTIIRSSD09U) I BIOORIIDJUT
Taely odil paepuels 3}orT3sAor
pIepUBRlSsI3ITNE JOT3sAof aad erooEIISD]lUT
uolsdwa) odry yorisAof Iad erooejasjur
BZ sSnid @ € SNId ‘Z snid Jad jorisfor
(exo13s5e]}) SNIg ® )8y ep suoTzeWIOISEJ] ITY
A9SZ (311qT13edwo)),adnop Nys J23ndmop

UvovU US

000069
000°0LE
000" 06¢€
0007 0StE
000°0%¢

Be—S0Ld--8 I WANIoAds So3Rdmesy
(€+) € SNTd 8T WNIIDAJS J23ndmod
(Z2+) 2z BNId 82T RNJIIDALS Jo3ndwod

ABZTT WNYIODAJS I23ndmop
(+) SnTd WNY1D3dS I=23ndmo)
A8Y WNY¥1ODAJS I23nduwon

6861 o:w:HU

INNunulnnuunuuuﬁlnlfuunnlluunnn
SO0TETY6TI0 VAI 4

S6S°7S°09 / §80°95°09 (90) 191
VWOY / ®BITIOV SZI00

7¥Z BTITTIOV eTp

10dS O¥OIW

LR R R R EEEE R B B e




